Amend HB 28 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike " $\underline{16}$ " and substitute " $\underline{17}$ ".
- (2) On page 1, line 10, strike " $\underline{14}$ " and substitute " $\underline{15}$ ".
- (3) On page 2, line 4, strike "and" and substitute "[and]".
- (4) On page 2, line 6, immediately following "deaths;", insert the following:

## <u>; and</u>

(L) one physician specializing in critical care;